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UTILITIES BY OTHERS PLANS 

CHATHAM COUNTY 

LOCATION: CHATHAM PARK WAY FROM US 64 TO US 15-501 

TYPE OF WORK: UTILITY RELOCATIONS BY OTHERS 

BEGIN CONSTRUCTION 

- - - - PITTSBORRO CITY UM/TS 

-YI/- Sta.10+68.00

END TIP PROJECT R-5930 
-L- Sta.165+32.78

ro aus us 64...-
BEGIN CONSTRUCTION 
-L - Sta. 25 +80.00
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BEGIN TIP PROJECT R-5930 
-L - Sta. 42 +00.00

INDEX OF SHEETS 

SHEET NO. DESCRIPTION 

U0-1 TITLE SHEET 

UO-2 THRU UO-14 UTILITY BY OTHERS PLAN SHEETS 

UTILITY OWNERS ON PROJECT 

(A) POWER - DUKE ENERGY PROGRESS (DISTRIBUTION): JOCELYN ROBERTSON 919-573-6753 
(B) TELECOMMUNICATIONS - BRIGHTSPEED: TIMOTHY NUNLEY 276-340-7392 
(C) CATV - SPECTRUM: ROBERT DABROWSKI 919-288-4867
(D) GAS - ENBRIDGE GAS (DISTRIBUTION): MICHAEL DAVIDSON 984-365-1172 
(E) TELECOMMUNICATIONS - CONTERRA: KIM BROWN 704-778-5685

T.I.P. NO. SHEET NO, 

R-5930B U0-1 

Kimley>>>Horn 

END CONSTRUCTION 
-YI/- Sta.40+44J2

AMY D.YORK 

TRAVIS MORGAN 

JAMIE YOW 

DOCUMENT NOT CONSIDERED FINAL 

UNLESS ALL SIGNATURES COMPLETED 

PREPARED FOR OFFICE OF: 

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS 

UTIUTIES UNIT 

UTIUTIES ENGINEERING 

1555 MAIL SERVICES CENTER 
RALEIGH NC 27699-1555 
PHONE (919) 707---0690 
FAX (919) 25�151 

CENTRAL UTILITIES ENGINEER 

DIVISION UTILITY ENGINEER 

UTILITIES COORDINATOR 
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FOR PROPOSED UTILITY WORK SHOWN ON THIS 

PAYMENT WILL BE MADE TO THE CONTRACTOR 

SHEET WILL BE DONE BY OTHERS. NO 

ALL PROPOSED UTILITY WORK SHOWN ON THIS 

NOTE: R-5930B UO-2
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UTILITIES BY OTHERS

SHEET.

FOR PROPOSED UTILITY WORK SHOWN ON THIS 

PAYMENT WILL BE MADE TO THE CONTRACTOR 

SHEET WILL BE DONE BY OTHERS. NO 

ALL PROPOSED UTILITY WORK SHOWN ON THIS 

NOTE:
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12
/
9
/
2
0
2
4

K
:\

R
A

L
_

R
o
a
d

w
a
y
\0

11
0
3
6
5
3
2
 
-
 

R
-
5
9
3
0
 

N
o
r
th
 
C
P

W
\U
ti
li
ti
e
s
\U

B
O
\P

r
o
j
\R

-
5
9
3
0
_
u
b
o
_
3
.d

g
n

R-5930B

NAD 
83
 / 

NA 
20

11

UO-3

M
A
T

C
H

L
IN

E
 
-

L
-
 
S

T
A
 
3
7
+
0
0
 
(S

E
E
 
S

H
E

E
T
 

U
O
-
4
)

M
A

T
C

H
L
IN

E
 
-

L
-
 

S
T

A
 
2
3

+
0
0
 
(S

E
E
 

S
H

E
E

T
 

U
O
-
2
)

E
X
.

-L- Sta. 25+80.00

BEGIN CONSTRUCTION

-Y1LPA- POT Sta.  11+44.10

END CONSTRUCTION

A



F
F

F

C

F

C

F

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

4
0
+
0
0

5
0
+
0
0

20+00

4
5
+
0
0

15+00

CB

CB CB

CB

18" RCP

15
" R

C
P

18" RCP

18
" R

C
P

18
" R

C
P

RCP

15" 

RCP

15" 

3
6
" R

C
P

E
X
IS

T
IN

G
 
6
0
' P

R
IV

A
T

E
 

E
A

S
E

M
E

N
T
 

P
B
 
9
3
 
P

G
 
2
7
9

10' SOIL DR

10
' S

O
IL
 
D

R

15' SOIL &
 GR DR

E
IP

30" C&G

30" C&G

18" C&G
18" C&G

CHATHAM PARKWAY   VAR BST

BASIN
SEDIMENT

CHATHAM PARK INVESTORS LLC

WOODS

WOODS

BL-104

WOODS

WOODS

BL-105

;

;

N
 
3
5
°5

0
'18

" E

4
9
5
.6

7
'

R=1,360.0
0'

N 3
2°07
'23"
 W

299
.17'

;

;
;

(SEE GENERAL NOTE # 7)
PB 2021 PG 55

SLOPE EASMENT
EXISTING

DB 1382 PG 374

PB 2021 PG 49

PB 93 PG 279

C
B

C
B

C
B

H
W

C
O

N
C

E
IP

CHATHAM PARK INVESTORS LLC
DB 1382 PG 377

PB 2021 PG 191

PB 2021 PG 49

PB 4 PG 74

CHATHAM PARK INVESTORS LLC

DB 1382 PG 374

PB 2021 PG 49

PB 93 PG 279

UTILITIES BY OTHERS

PROJECT REFERENCE NO. SHEET NO.

12
/
9
/
2
0
2
4

K
:\

R
A

L
_

R
o
a
d

w
a
y
\0

11
0
3
6
5
3
2
 
-
 

R
-
5
9
3
0
 

N
o
r
th
 
C
P

W
\U
ti
li
ti
e
s
\U

B
O
\P

r
o
j
\R

-
5
9
3
0
_
u
b
o
_
4
.d

g
n
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FOR PROPOSED UTILITY WORK SHOWN ON THIS 

PAYMENT WILL BE MADE TO THE CONTRACTOR 

SHEET WILL BE DONE BY OTHERS. NO 

ALL PROPOSED UTILITY WORK SHOWN ON THIS 

NOTE: R-5930B
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FOR PROPOSED UTILITY WORK SHOWN ON THIS 

PAYMENT WILL BE MADE TO THE CONTRACTOR 

SHEET WILL BE DONE BY OTHERS. NO 

ALL PROPOSED UTILITY WORK SHOWN ON THIS 

NOTE: R-5930B

NAD 83 / NA 2011
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PAYMENT WILL BE MADE TO THE CONTRACTOR 

SHEET WILL BE DONE BY OTHERS. NO 

ALL PROPOSED UTILITY WORK SHOWN ON THIS 

NOTE: R-5930B

M
A

T
C

H
L
IN

E
 
-

Y
11-
 

S
T

A
 
3
6
+
0
0
 
(S

E
E
 
IN

S
E

T
 

A
)

M
A

T
C

H
L
IN

E
 
-

Y
11
-
 

S
T

A
 
3
6
+
0
0

IN
S

E
T
 

A

N
A

D
 
8
3
 
/ N

A
 
2
0
11

UO-13

M
A
T

C
H

L
IN

E
 
-

Y
11-
 
S

T
A
 
2
2
+
5
0
 
(S

E
E
 

S
H

E
E

T
 

U
O
-
14
)

MAT
CHLI

NE 
-L
- 

STA 
16
0+

50
 (

SEE 
SHEET 

UO-
12
)

O

JULY 10, 2023 (TYP)
ASSOCIATES, P.A.
PIEDMONT ENVIRONMENTAL
SEPTIC LINES PROVIDED BY

PLANS FOR DETAILS
SEE RETAINING WALL
RETAINING WALL #2

PLANS FOR DETAILS
SEE RETAINING WALL
RETAINING WALL #1

E
X
IS

T

POSSIBLE ABANDONED

D
A
T

U
R

REPRESENTATIVE

CONVERSATION WITH DOMINION ENERGY 

POSSIBLE ABANDONED GAS LINE PER 

2" PLASTIC

4" STEEL

4" 
STEEL

2" 
PLASTIC

4" STEEL

8" S
TEELElv
. 46

3.2
5

TH 5

Elv
. 4

55
.13

ELEVATIO
N 

TO 
BOTTOM 

OF 
HOLE

UTIL
ITY 

NOT 
FOUND

TH 
7

Elv
. 45

1.81ELEVATIO
N T

O 
BOTTOM 

OF H
OLE

UTIL
ITY N

OT 
FOUND

TH 8

4" S
TEEL

2" P
LASTIC

POSSIB
LE A

BANDONED

DURING CONSTRUCTION

IF DETERMINED TO BE IN CONFLICT 

SERVICE LINE DOMINION TO RELOCATE 

(DOMINION ENERGY)

ENBRIDGE GAS NORTH CAROLINA 

CONFIRMED BY 

GAS LINE IS ABANDONED

C
H

A
T

H
A

M
 
P

A
R

K
 

W
A

Y

-
L
-

-Y11- POC Sta. 24+17.74

-L- POT Sta. 165+32.78= 

END TIP PROJECT R-5930

-Y11- POT Sta.  32+20.00

END OVERLAY

US 15-501

-Y11-RET

RET

RET

TEST HOLES

TOP OF UTILITY ELEV = 459.12'

EXIST GROUND ELEV = 462.12'

16" DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN

TEST HOLE #3

TOP OF UTILITY ELEV = 460.08'

EXIST GROUND ELEV = 466.76'

16" DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN

TEST HOLE #4

TOP OF UTILITY ELEV = 463.25'

EXIST GROUND ELEV = 467.68'

8" STEEL GAS MAIN

TEST HOLE #5

TOP OF UTILITY ELEV = 460.14'

EXIST GROUND ELEV = 466.67'

16" DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN

TEST HOLE #6

TH#4

TH#3 TH#7

TH#8

TH#5

TH#6

TOP OF UTILITY ELEV = 448.23'

UTILITY NOT FOUND

RAW WATER LINE

TEST HOLE #1

TOP OF UTILITY ELEV = 457.42'

UTILITY NOT FOUND

RAW WATER LINE

TEST HOLE #2

TOP OF UTILITY ELEV = 455.13

UTILITY NOT FOUND

GAS LINE

TEST HOLE #7

TOP OF UTILITY ELEV = 455.13'

UTILITY NOT FOUND

GAS LINE

TEST HOLE #8

BORE UG LINE

CHARTER/SPECTRUM TO 

REM

EXIST POLE

WILL REMOVE 

BRIGHTSPEED

AERIAL COMMUNICATIONS

NEW POLE AND TRANSFER

BRIGHTSPEED WILL PLACE 

COMMUNICATIONS

TRANSFER AERIAL 

NEW POLE AND 

WILL PLACE 

BRIGHTSPEED 

REMOVE O/H LINE

CHARTER/SPECTRUM TO 

TH#1

TH#2



F

C

C

F
F

C

C F

F

C

F

F

2
0
+
0
0

15
+
0
0

10
+
0
0

3
0
" R

C
P

3
0
" R

C
P

DI

24" R
C
P DI

2
4
" 
R
C
P

8
" 
D
IP

18
" 
R
C
P

18" RCP
DI

DI

DI

18
" 

R
C

P

DI

S 26°
44'02

" W

346.4
8'

S 24
°47'3

8" W

175.0
0'

N
 
5
9
°5

1'3
6
" W

4
7
7
.13
'

8.45'

N
 
6
9
°4

0
'5

3
" W

3
4
5
.3

5
'

S
 
7
4
°0

2
'11" E

4
9
4
.8

4
'

N 
02

°2
9'
25

" E

15
3.
00
'

S
 
8
9
°1
2
'4

7
" 

W

8
6
.6

2
'

S 37°29'55" W

64.00'

S
 
2
6
°2

3
'4

0
" 

E

8
5
.9

7
'

EIP
MON

EIP

S
 
7
8
°2
1'2

1" W

9
5
8
.5
2
'

EIP
MON

MON

MON

EIP

N
 
7
6
°3
6
'5
5
" E

6
5
1.3

1'

S 
02

°3
7'
30

" W

34
1.2

6'

S 
02

°2
9'
25

" W

18
2.
48
'

S
 
4
5
°3

2
'5

9
" 

E

17
7
.0

1' S
 
4
0
°3

0
'4

9
" 

E
2
8
1.
9
8
'

EI
P

EIP

N
 
5
0
°0

8
'0

8
" 

W

18
6
.4

1'
E
IP

N
 
4
6
°3

1'5
3
" W

17
5
.9

0
'

US 15 / 501 SBL

US 15 / 501 NBL

TO PITTSBORO

WOODS

G
R
 

D
R

GR DR

DR
SOIL

S

S

DECK

WOOD

1 S F D

STEPS

WOOD

6' 
CHL 

3 
S 

BW

GRAVEL

1 S MTL BUS

GRAVEL

S

S
&

G
 
D

R

S
&

G
 

D
R

1 S F D

S

1 S BK D

DECK

WOOD

S

S

4'
 W

OOD

S
&

G
 

D
R

S
&

G
 

D
R

S

ABAND

1 S F D DECK

WOOD

S&G DR

CONC

8' WOOD

1 S F BUS/D

RAMP

WOOD

DECK

WOODW

W
O

O
D
S

WOODS

G
R
 

D
R

15" HDPE

ROCK PIT
MULCH/GRAVEL ROCK PITS

MULCH/GRAVEL

-EY3-

REBAR

EXISTING R/W

EXISTING R/W

EXISTING R/W

N
O
 

R
E

C
O

R
D
 

F
O

U
N

D
 
-
 
S
IZ

E
 

U
N

K
N

O
W

N

A
P

A
R

A
N

T
 

P
O

W
E

R
L
IN

E
 

E
A

S
E

M
E

N
T

10
" C

U
R
B

BY5-220
BY5-221

BY5-222

S
 
6
0
°2

7
'11" E

4
5
9
.6

2
'

15" HDPE

15" RCP

15" HDPE

15" HDPE
15"
 H

DPE

THOMAS JONATHAN OLDHAM

DB 1539 PG 626 WOODS

WOODS

THOMAS JONATHAN OLDHAM

DB 1541 PG 454

GRASS

GRASS

WOODS

GRASS

WOODS

RIPRAP

WOODS

DB 1707 PG 1

PB 2013 PG 184

WOODS

BED

FLOWER

HOUSES
GREEN

GRASS

RACHEL KUDLER

DB 1485 PG 109

PB 26 PG 89

ANTHONY JOHN AMERO
& DANIEL AMERO

DB 1770 PG 921

& CINDY C. WYRICK

ROBERT W. WYRICK, JR.

DB 1160 PG 844

PB 18 PG 55

JAMES CECIL ELLIS

DB 815 PG 281

DB 1875 PG 351

JEAN P. DURHAM

ERNEST RADCLIFF RAMSEY

DB 452 PG 737

PB 18 PG 55

BRYAN LACARIO RAMSEY

DB 1928 PG 451

PB 18 PG 55
CAROLYN M. MORROW

PB 99 PG 122

DB 916 PG 811

PB 90 PG 306

GRAHAM SCOTT OLDHAM

DB 907 PG 988

MARY L. OLDHAM

& WIFE

GRAHAM SCOTT OLDHAM

DB 1038 PG 867

DB G-Z PG 111

18" RCP

STEVEN EUGENE OLDHAM
, JR.

STEVEN EUGENE OLDHAM, JR.

****************************************

RAILROAD SPIKE IN 10"P0PLAR

Y11 STATION 8+24.96, 114.64' RIGHT

BY5 STATION 5+09.5, 119.7' RIGHT

N 732,105      E 1,951,754

BM#11       ELEVATION = 445.25'

****************************************

W/LT

W/LT

W/LT

T

T T

T

EOI

C

16" UNK

16" UNK

16" UNK

16" UNK

3
0
0
 
P

R

EOI
EOI

25 21

22

UTILITIES BY OTHERS

PROJECT REFERENCE NO. SHEET NO.

12
/
9
/
2
0
2
4

K
:\

R
A

L
_

R
o
a
d

w
a
y
\0

11
0
3
6
5
3
2
 
-
 

R
-
5
9
3
0
 

N
o
r
th
 
C
P

W
\U
ti
li
ti
e
s
\U

B
O
\P

r
o
j
\R

-
5
9
3
0
_
u
b
o
_
14
.d

g
n

SHEET.
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